TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 38-continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
85.19.04	Switches, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making or repairing hearing aid appliances	Free 10% (To be admitted from all countries at the rate of duty under the British Preferential Tariff, under Section 178 of the Customs Act 1966)			10.8	38	1/10/68	31/10/69
90.07.14 92.11.13	Copystar 207 electrostatic copying machines	Free Free	20%	25% 25%	10.2	38 38	1/10/68 1/1/68	30/9/72 31/12/70
97.03.09	Radio remote control apparatus for model ships and aircraft	Free	20%	25%	10.2	38	1/11/68	31/12/69

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least one month prior to the date of expiry.

		Mis	CELLAN	EOUS						
Decisions co	ancelled:									
Chap. 29	Chemicals, preparations				1	1	١	30	1	1
30.03.09	Stilboestrol B.D.H. tablets of 100 mg only							1		l
34.02.00	Emulsifier G3694							36		l
38.19.99	Preparations, as may be approved, specially	suited f	or the						-	
	regeneration or purification of metals—		l							
	Approved—		1			1			1	
	Houghton's preparations as follows—									
	Houghto-Draw No. 250						١	27	l	í
	Metal cutting and drawing paste		{		١			27		
	No. 275 Draw Temp							27	l	
49.11.01	Pictures, unmounted, of approved admi	tted unde	er this			 		27		
	decision		ł							
51.04.36	Tafetta hats							31		
85.03.01	Battery "Minimax" 15135/13							29		
85.28.00	Lights, stoves							27		
85.28.00	Lights, machines							27		
85.28.00	Lights, percolators			.,				27		
85.28.00	Lights, fryers					٠.		27		
85.28.00	Lights, machines							28		
92.11.13	Tape "decks", when declared of sound		(19		
								ļ		

Dated at Wellington this 7th day of November 1968.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1968/105—Application for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for continuation of the following approval of the Minister of Customs:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
3910	29.35.09	Uniperol AN, being a levelling agent for the dyeing of poly-acrylonitrile fibres with basic dyestuffs	Free	••	Free	10.8	20	1/1/68	31/12/68

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 28 November 1968. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 7th day of November 1968.